APN#: 1320-29-117-013

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=3

2018-913405

04/24/2018 02:07 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company	
When Recorded Mail To: Mark S. Voelker	
105 Albert Ct. Tracy, CA 95376	
Mail Tax Statements to: (dee same as above	ds only)
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
**************************************	
I the undersigned hereby affi submitted for recording does con	rm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby stain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))
Signature	
Wendy	Dunbar Escrow Officer
A	ffidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Mark S. Voelker, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Loren James Voelker, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Loren J. Voelker named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated 11/22/1996 and executed by Loren J. Voelker as Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 1775 Birch CourtMinden, NV 89423, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by Loren J. Voelker, a widower as Grantor(s) on December 7, 2016 and recorded as Instrument No. 2017-893281, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas. State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 199 on Official Map of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 5, a Planned Unit Development. according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County. State of Nevada, on February 10, 1994, in Book 294, Page 1845, as Document No. 329790.

- I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in 4. effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated Mark S. Voelker

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Mark S. Voelker.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** No. 03-81956-3

STATE OF NEVADA My Appt Exp. July 27, 2021

**DONNA PEACOCKE** 

Notary Public



## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 3989178	+ +1+	F1311 F11	CERTIFICA	TE OF DEAT	H		17022035 TE FILE NUMBER	
TIN	18. DECEASED NAME	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	2. DATE OF D	EATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF I	DEATH
NENT CINK	1	oren Jame	The state of the s		LKER	Novem	ber 17, 2017	Dou	glas
	35. CITY, TOWN, OR L	OCATION OF DE	ATH 3c. HOSPITAL		- 115 C. 117 - 118 - 118	r, give street ar 3e.lf	Hosp. or Inst, indicate Dient(Specify)	OA, OP/Erner, Rm.	4. SEX
T.	L`	nerville		Carson Vailey	Medical Center	35 MB - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Emergency Roor		Male
	5. RACE (Specify)	White	6. H	apanic Origin? Specif No - Non-Hispani	7a. AGÉ-Lest bit (Years)	thda 75. UNDER 11	YEAR 70. UNDER 1 DA YS HOURS MIN	5   1	H (Mo/Day/Yr) 24, 1933
	9a. STATE OF BIRTH ( name country) K	(If not US/CA, (ansas	96. CITIZEN OF WI	IAT COUNTRY 10.EC	15 11. MARITAL	TATUS (Specify) 12 dowed	2. BURVIVING SPOUSE'S A		
F	13. SOCIAL SECURITY	Y NUMBER		PATION (Give Kind of	Work Done During Most Cordinator	of 146 KIND C	F BUSINESS OR INDI.	THE REAL PROPERTY.	in US Armed
	15a. RESIDENCE - ST.		INTY	15c CITY, TOWN		STREET AND NUN	Scientific	115e	INSIDE CITY
	Nevada		Douglas		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	775 Birch Ct		UM or N	TS (Specify Yes
1	16. FATHER/PARENT	- NAME (First Mic		T Mill			(First Middle Last	Suffe)	194
	Milita de	Theode	ore VOELKE	<b>R</b> 🖟 🕍 😘		\	Vanita INSKE		
1	18a. INFORMANT-NAI	ME (Type or Print)	51 451 594		G ADDRESS (Street	or R.F.D. No, City or		<del></del>	_
		Matt VOELK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Co	530 W	loodment Place	Oakley, California	94561	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMAT		OTHER (Specify) 10		REMATORY - NAME	1344 1.1 14	19c LOCATION	City or Town	State
		Cremation			alton's Sierra Cren		48	on City Nevada	89706
	20a. FUNERAL DIREC	TOR-SIGNATUR RAIG R COI			NERAL DIRECTOF 20c. E NUMBER				r jje g
	M 1775 (1.77			LICENS	FD921	The second second	lton's Funerals an Church Street Gardi		
1	TRADE CALL - NAME /	SIGNATURE AU AND AODRESS	INEMIRATED		ACT NO. 100 ACT	1921 (	MIGICAL STREET SERVI	Markaline via ORA)	·
	21b. DATE SIGI	stated (Signature & NED (Mo/Dey/Yr) ATTENDING PHY		IR OF DEATH HAN CERTIFIER	#150 <b>DOI</b>	IGLAS M MID DATE SIGNED (MON November 28 PRONOUNCED DEJ	Day(Yr) 220 , 2017 ND (Mo/Day(Yr) 220	SIGNATURE AV HOUR OF DEATH 17:33 PRONOUNCED D	THENTICATE  Z EAD AT (Hour)
-					I, MEDICAL EXAMINER 3 Minden, NV 894		, 2017 ype or Print)	17:3: 23b. LICENSE NUM	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Sign		BLAISE SAT			EIVED BY REGISTR	AR 24c DEATH	DUE TO COMMUNIC	ARI E DISEASI
		810	SNATURE AUTH		75 C n 55 m. 18 C m.	Vovember 28, 20	1		X
i	25. IMMEDIATE CAUS	E (ENTE	RONLY ONE CAUS	E PER LINE FOR (e),	(b), AND (c).)	1 1977 1981		! Interval between	
-	PARTI (a) Arte	eriosclerotic	Hypertensiv	e Cardiovaso	ular Disease				٠.
ı	DUE 1	TO, OR AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:		1444 14 44	1000 100		interval between	onset and deat
1	(b)	) /		- White				•	.77 74.5
I		TO, OR AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:	<u> </u>	7 7	<del></del>	: .	interval between	onset and death
k	(c)			ar A.	- 15/6 - 11 /			•	(2 mg
1	DUE	TO, OR AS A CON	SEQUENCE OF:	. <u> </u>		alifelija – a		Interval between	onset and deat
1	(đ)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		W. Pri	fir by w			The second of the seco	11.
	PART II OTHER SIGN	IIFICANT CONDITI	ONS-Conditions con	tributing to death but	not resulting in the under	lying cause given in I		PSY (Specifiz7, WAS	CASE
		•				ev Tersité Tersité	Yes or N	No (Specify	YM OF NO. Yes
	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., OR PENDING INVEST, (Spi	, UNDET. 28b. DAT ecity)	E OF INJURY (Mo/Day	Yr) 28c. HÖUR (	FINUURY 286. DESCI	NEE HOW INJURY OCC	URRED		122
ž		1 .	11/10 1 TO 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	194.1 144	-O# aN an w	W			
V	2Be, INJURY AT WORK Yes of No)		ACE OF INJURY- AI	home, farm, street, fa	ctory, office 28g. LOC	ATION STREE	T OR R.F.D. No. CI	TY OR TOWN	STATE

STATE REGISTRAR



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

12/4/2017



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.